

Kansas Emergency Management Association Scholarship Application

INSTRUCTIONS: Please see the scholarship guidelines and selection criteria before completing the application. Review of applications is conducted by the KEMA Scholarship Committee. The awards are announced at the KEMA Annual Conference. Applicants must be pursuing studies in Emergency Management, Disaster Science, Homeland Security. The recipient will be required to send proof of registration to the KEMA President, at the start of the fall semester, in order for the scholarship check to be issued.

Please type or print your responses for this application.

I. PERSONAL INFORMATION

Name:	
Address:	
Email Address:	
Telephone Number:	Jurisdiction (if applicable):
Mailing Address:	
	II. EDUCATION
University/College:	
Degree Program:	

^{*}Must have a declared major or minor in Emergency Management, Disaster Science, Homeland Security.

III. PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

(employment, internships, volunteer efforts) HONORS, AWARDS, PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES & OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Please list below any honors, awards or professional development activities that you are
currently or have been involved in the past.

currently of have been involved in the past.	

IV. SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION

Please attach the following documentation to this form in the order shown:

- 1. 500-word essay/letter that explains your interest in the scholarship
- 2. Two letters of reference/recommendation
- 3. Current resume'
- 4. Certified Copy of High School/College Transcript
- 5. Optional: copies of certificates and awards
- 6. Optional: statement of financial needs/how you will fund your education

Applications must be received by KEMA no later than 5:00 PM on August 31, 2023.

Please email completed application to Lulie.Stimson@sedgwick.gov or via mail to:
KEMA Scholarship Award Committee Chair
Julie Stimson
Sedgwick County Emergency Management
714 N. Main St
Wichita, Kansas 67203

Signature of applicant:	Date:

^{*} Scholarship applications can be found on the KEMA website at www.kema.org. For questions, please contact the KEMA Scholarship Award Committee Chair.